AGENDA

LEMOYNE BOROUGH COUNCIL

WORK SESSION MEETING

April 7, 2022

- A. CALL WORK SESSION MEETING TO ORDER—6:30 p.m.
- **B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**
- C. ROLL CALL
- D. SPECIAL PRESENTATION
 - Compensation/Benefits Study Review
 - i. Lauren Stricker, Human Resources Consultant, RKL LLP
- **E. PUBLIC COMMENT**

F. INTERMUNICIPAL REPORTS

- 1. Council of Governments
- 2. Cumberland County Municipal Advisory Board
- 3. Cumberland County Tax Collection Committee
- 4. Cumberland County Redevelopment Authority
- 5. Franklin-Cumberland County Boroughs' Association
- 6. Lemoyne Municipal Authority
- 7. Planning Commission Update
- 8. Shade Tree Commission Update
- 9. West Shore Recreation Commission
- 10. West Shore Regional Bureau of Fire Commission

G. OFFICIALS/STAFF REPORTS

- 1. Council President
- 2. Mayor Salkowski
- 3. Borough Manager
- 4. Code Enforcement Official
- 5. Borough Engineer/Building Code Official Reports
- 6. Maintenance/MS4 Department Superintendent
- 7. WWTP Superintendent
- 8. Police Chief

H. COMMITTEE REPORTS

- 1. Administration
 - a. West Shore Bureau of Fire Commission Tax Relief Request

b. Energy Contract Renewal

Action Item:

Motion to approve execution of a three-year contract with Constellation Energy at the fully fixed rate of \$0.07891 per kwh for electricity expiring December 19, 2025.

2. Community Development/Parks & Recreation

- a. Parks WiFi & Camera Update
- b. Special Event Permit Applications/Fee Waiver Requests
 - i. 2022 Season, Negley Field—Cedar Cliff Jr. Colts 12u
 - ii. June 2, July 7, August 4, September 1 Community Room—Table Life Church
 - iii. October 1, Memorial Park—JFT Recovery & Veterans Support Services
 - iv. June 25, Negley Park Upper Pavilion—Lisa McDuffie

3. Streets

a. Tri-County Regional Planning Commission—WAZE Municipal Road Closure Agreement

4. Zoning/Ordinance

- a. Wireless Communications Facilities Ordinance Review
- b. Sewer Ordinance Updates

Action Item:

Motion to authorize advertisement of an ordinance amending Chapter 420, Sewers and Sewage Disposal, of the Lemoyne Borough Code.

I. PUBLIC COMMENT

J. COUNCIL/MAYOR COMMENTS

K. ADJOURNMENT